

NO. 69649-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

FELIPE ZEFERINO-LOPEZ,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR SKAGIT COUNTY

The Honorable Susan Cook, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JENNIFER L. DOBSON
DANA M. NELSON
Attorneys for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC
1908 E Madison Street
Seattle, WA 98122
(206) 623-2373

FILED
APR 11 2017
CLERK OF COURT
JANIS L. HARRIS
CLERK

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ARGUMENT IN REPLY</u>	1
I. REVIEW OF APPELLANT'S PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT CHALLENGE IS PROPER.....	1
II. THE PROSECUTOR MISSTATED THE LAW AND MISREPRESENTED THE STATE'S BURDEN.	1
III. IF THIS COURT FINDS THE PROSECUTOR'S MISREPRESENTATION OF THE LAW WAS NOT FLAGRANT, REVERSAL IS STILL REQUIRED DUE TO INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL.	4
B. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Fisher
165 Wn.2d 727, 202 P.3d 937 (2009) 1

State v. Killingsworth
166 Wn. App. 283, 269 P.3d 1064 (2012) 1

FEDERAL CASES

Flores-Figueroa v. United States
556 U.S. 646, 129 S.Ct. 1886, 173 L.Ed.2d 853 (2009) 1, 2, 3

RULES, STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

RAP 2.5 1

RCW 9.35.020 2, 3
